conclusion of 107
th

AGM. 

This item is proposed for shareholders’ approval by way of an Ordinary Resolution. 

5.  Ratification of remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors, M/s. Parkhi Limaye and Co.:  

It is proposed to pay remuneration up to Rs. 825,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Twenty Five 

Thousand only) p.a. excluding applicable taxes and out of pocket and travelling expenses, if 

any to M/s. Parkhi Limaye and Co., Cost Accountants, who have been appointed as the Cost 

Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company for the Financial Year 2022-23.